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provisions of said contracts or agreements, shall be punished by
a fine of not less than ten dollars nor more than fifty dollars, or
by imprisonment not less than ten days nor more than thirty
days, or by both such fine and imprisonment.

(Am. 1911, c. 664, 8. 82.)

Section 1021r. 1t shall be the duty of the bureau of labor
and industrial statisties to publish anunally, in such form as it
may deem fit, for the information of the public, all of the avail-
able facts obtained under section 10210, but said publication
shall not exceed two hundred and fifty pages.

SecTioN 2. A sum sufficient to carry out the provisions of
this aet, not to exceed twenty-five hundred dollars, is hereby
appropriated out of any money in the treasury not otherwise
appropriated.

(Am. 1911, c. 664, 8. 82.) o

SEcTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from

ard after its passage and publication.
(Am. 1911, c. 664, 8, 82.)
Approved June 27, 1911.

No.. 187, A.] [Published June 28, 1911,
CHAPTER 454.

AN ACT to appropriate money for the purchase or acquisition
and improvement of state parks and to defray the expenses
of the state park board.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and
Assembly, do enact as follows: '
SectioN 1. 1. There is appropriated to the state park board

out of any moneys in the state treasury not otherwise appropri-

ated, the sum of fifty thousand dollars annually, for the fiscal

vears ending June 30, 1912, and June 30, 1913.

2. The amount so appropriated shall be expended by  the
state park board in defraying the expenses of the board under
the provisions of section 1494t—2, and in the purchase or aec-
quisition and improvement of state purks; provided, that no
purchase or acquisition of a park or site for a park, shall be

made exeept upon the written approval of the governor.
(Am. 1911, e. €04, 8. 83.) . .
SeEcmoN 2. This act shall take efleet and be in force from

and after its passage and publication.
Approved June 27, 1911.
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